Frenasal Plus spray 10 ml

€6.68

Nasal spray to reduce congestion and relieve irritation of the nasal mucosa

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What Frenasal Plus is and what it is used for

Frenasal Plus nasal spray solution contains xylometazoline hydrochloride and dexpanthenol. Xylometazoline hydrochloride causes rapid contraction of the blood vessels in the nasal mucosa and reduces inflammation of the nasal mucosa. Dexpanthenol is a derivative of the vitamin pantothenic acid, which promotes healing and protects the nasal mucosa.

Frenasal Plus is used for the local and temporary relief of nasal congestion and nasal mucosal conditions that involve inflammation and / or small wounds, with or without crusting in adults and adolescents over 12 years of age.

How to use Frenasal Plus

Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

The recommended dose is:

Adults and adolescents over 12 years old:

The usual dose of Frenasal Plus is 1 spray in each nostril up to 3 times a day if necessary. The duration of treatment is 3 days, unless your doctor has given you different indications.

It can only be used again after a period of rest of several days.

Do not exceed the recommended dose.

Administration form

Frenasal Plus must be used nasal.

First, remove the protective cap from the sprayer.

Before the first use press the sprayer head 5 times until a fine spray appears. If the sprayer has not been used for an extended period of time, press the sprayer head twice before use.

Insert the nozzle tip as straight as possible into a nostril and press the nozzle head once. Gently inhale through the nose while spraying the product. If necessary, repeat the procedure for the other nostril. After each use, clean the spray tip with a tissue and put the protective cap back on the sprayer.

For hygienic reasons and to avoid infection, each container should be used only by one person.

Use in children and adolescents

Frenasal Plus must not be administered to children under 12 years of age.

LEAFLET